Cannon
Mil-C-26482 Series II Connectors
Interconnect Solutions
Dimensions are shown in inches (millimeters).
Dimensions subject to change.
MIL-C-26482, Series 2 Connectors                                                           PV
Military Specification Cross Reference

Dimensions subject to change.
MIL-C-26482, Series 2 Connectors                                                           PV
How to Order
Performance and Material Specifications
ELECTRICAL
MATERIALS AND FINISHES
Description
Shell Aluminum alloy per QQ-A-367, QQ-A-591 or QQ-A-225 Electoless nickel per MIL-C-26074, anodized per MIL-A-8625 or olive drab
cadmium over nickel
Electoless nickel per MIL-C-26074, anodized per MIL-A-8625 or olive drab
cadmium over nickel
Electoless nickel per MIL-C-26074, anodized per MIL-A-8625 or olive drab
cadmium over nickel
Insulators Rigid dielectric
Silicone rubber (ITT Cannon blend) or Fluorosiclicone rubber (ITT
Cannon blen)
Copper alloy
Aluminum alloy per QQ-A-591
Aluminum alloy per QQ-A-225
None
None
None
Gold page per MIL-G-45204
Elastomers (grommets, interfacial and O ring seals)
Contacts
Coupling Nut
Jam Nut (on PV74)
12
16
20
.097 (2.46)
.053 (1.53)
.040 (1.02)
.158 (4.01)
.103 (2.62)
.083 (2.11)
12
14
16
20
20
24
I
II
1500 Vac rms
2300 Vac rms
375 Vac rms
500 Vac rms
5000 megohms minimum
5000 megohms minimum
23
17

MIL-C-26482, Series 2 Connectors                                                           PV
Thru-Bulkhead Receptacle
How to Order - PV-TBF
Tooling
PV-TBF
Shell
Size
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
.471 (11.96)
.588 (14.94)
.748 (19.00)
.873 (22.17)
.998 (25.35)
1.123 (28.52)
1.248 (31.70)
1.373 (34.87)
1.498 (38.05)
Notes: 1) Shell available in conductive (nickel finish) only. 2) Contacts are nonremovable.
PV-TBF - ITT Cannon prefix
Pin and socket
20
16
12
CIET-20-11
(274-7001-006) M81969/14-11
M81969/14-03
M81969/14-04
Red
Blue
Yellow
White
White
White
MS27534-20, MS3447-20, NAS1664-20
MS27534-16, MS3447-16, NAS1664-16
MS27534-12, MS3447-12, NAS1664-12
274-7007-000
274-7008-000
274-7009-00
CIET-16-03
(274-7002-000)
CIET-12-04
(274-7003-000)
Shell available in conductive (nickel fin-
ish) only.
Contacts are nonremovable.
Designed to MS3119 configuration and
meets the performance requirements of
MIL-C-26482 Series 2.
Notes: 1)
2)
3)No designation required for normal. Standard MS
alternate posistions available.
8 through 24
10-6, 14-19, 16-8, 16-26, 18-32, 20-39, 20-
41, 22-41, 22-55, 24-61.
.062 (1.57)
.062 (1.57)
.062 (1.57)
.062 (1.57)
.062 (1.57)
.062 (1.57)
.094 (2.39)
.094 (2.39)
.094 (2.39)

BACKSHELL BACKSHELL
COUPLING NUT
How to Order
PV DESCRIPTION MS DESCRIPTION
SERIES PREFIX SERIES PREFIX
MS STANDARD
SHELL SIZE
CLASS
PVS -15 G 12 MS 3115 -12 L
DUMMY RECEPTACLE INDICATOR
CLASS
SHELL SIZE
COUPLING NUT
A
Dia.
T
Dia.
Screw
SizeR
Shell
Size
A
Dia.
T
Dia.
Screw
SizeR
E
+_.005 (0.13)
F Dia.
+_.005 (0.13)
Flange Front
and Rear
Mounting
Mounting
Hole
Flange Front
and Rear
Mounting
Mounting
Hole
Narrow Flange and Thru-Bulkhead/Wide Flange
Dimensions are shown in inches (millimeters).
Dimensions subject to change.
MIL-C-26482, Series 2 Connectors                                                           PV
Protective Metal Caps
Contacts
Wire Hole Fillers
Plugs
SERIES PREFIX
PVS - ITT Cannon Prefix
MS - Complies with MIL-C-26482 (Series 2)
80 or 3180 - Plug Cap
81 or 3181 - Receptacle Cap
8 thru 24
C - Sash chain (MS approved)
N - Sash chain with ring (81 or3181 type only) MS approved
A - Hard anodic, non-conductive (MS approved)
G - Nickel, conductive (not MS) (PVS only)
NOTE: Usable on KPT/KPSE series also.
F A
L
M